## **Fairfax-Falls Church Communty Services Board**

## Ability to Pay Scale, Effective Feb 1, 2024

Application of the CSB Ability to Pay Scale is limited to charges for services that are <u>not</u> covered by insurance. Excluded are services identified on the CSB Fee Schedule as not being subject to the Ability to Pay Scale.

The income ranges on the Scale reflect the Federal Poverty Levels.

Household Size			1			2			3			4 or more		
	Individual's share of CSB service fee	٦ <b>.</b>	Annual Gross Family Income ranges											
Over 450%	100	0%	\$67,771	& over		\$91,981	& over		\$116,191	& over		\$140,401	& over	
450%	> 80	0%	\$45,181	to	67,770	\$61,321	to	91,980	\$77,461	to	116,190	\$93,601	to	140,400
300%	> 60	0%	\$37,651	to	45,180	\$51,101	to	61,320	\$64,551	to	77,460	\$78,001	to	93,600
250%	> 40	0%	\$30,121	to	37,650	\$40,881	to	51,100	\$51,641	to	64,550	\$62,401	to	78,000
200%	> 20	0%	\$22,591	to	30,120	\$30,661	to	40,880	\$38,731	to	51,640	\$46,801	to	62,400
150%	$\qquad \Longrightarrow \qquad .$	0%	\$0	to	22,590	\$0	to	30,660	\$0	to	38,730	\$0	to	46,800

## **EXPLANATION:**

- Individuals with incomes at or below the 150% of Federal Poverty Guidelines will not be financially liable for services rendered. The CSB covers the full fee.
- The charges for services above 150% of Federal Poverty Guidelines are assessed on a cost-sharing basis between the individual and the CSB. The individual is responsible for a percentage of the applicable service fee based on income and family size, and the CSB covers the rest.